### 502077475 09/27/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Barrett	09/20/2012
Albert C. Ruckman	09/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R&B Leasing, LLC	
Street Address:	955 Malachite Drive	
City:	Fruita	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81521	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6745421
Patent Number:	7226247
Patent Number:	6890127
Patent Number:	7384217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: bjohnson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent P. Johnson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029040 FRAME: 0014

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment executed Sept 2012#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment executed Sept 2012#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment executed Sept 2012#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment executed Sept 2012#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029040 FRAME: 0015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS IS an Assignment from Robert K. Barrett of 549 S. Broadway, Grand Junction,

Colorado 81503, and Albert C. Ruckman of 3491 E. Road, Palisade, Colorado 81526,

(collectively "ASSIGNORS") to R&B Leasing, LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado Limited

Liability Company, with an address of 955 Malachite Drive, Fruita, Colorado 81521.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owners of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S.

Patents and Patent Applications as shown in Schedule A attached hereto:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby grant, assign,

transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications for the territory of the

United States of America and all continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, all patent

applications in foreign countries, including all designated states, all applications pursuant to the

Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the aforesaid

Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models,

Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the aforesaid Patents and Patent

Applications in the United States or any other country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly

executed on its behalf as provided for below.

PATENT

REEL: 029040 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNOR:			
(1) By: Robert K	C. Barrett	Date: $S-2U-1>$	
State of Colorado	)		
County of Mesa	) ss. )		
K. Barrett, known to minstrument, and acknowled instrument for the purpos	ne to be the person whose edged to me that he, being a es and considerations thereir		ng
Given under my h 2008. 2012	and and seal of office this _	20th day of September	<b></b> ,
AMY BRAY	Notary Public	n Expires: 10/01/14	

My Commission Expires 10/01/2014

A	$\alpha \alpha$	IGI	T	<b>T</b>
/\	1.0	11 +	<b>NII</b> .	w
$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	r 3 r 3	11	N ( )	

	Date: 9/21/12
Albert C. Ruckm	an
State of Colorado	)
	) ss.
County of MeSa	)
Before me, a Notary	Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Albert
	e to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing
	ged to me that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes	and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my han	d and seal of office this 21st day of September,
2008. 2012	d and scar of office this _z day of,
ARY	Notary Public
AMY	My Commission Expires: 10/01/14
BRAY	wry Commission Expires.
000	
My Commission Expires 10/01/2014	

PATENT REEL: 029040 FRAME: 0018

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications From Robert K. Barrett and Albert C. Ruckman to R&B LEASING, LLC

Sheridan Ross File No.	U.S. Patent No.	Application No.	Title
7228-1	Patent No. 6,745,421	10/043,693	Abutment with Seismic Restraints
7228-2	Patent No. 7,226,247	10/741,951	Method and Apparatus for Creating Soil or Rock Subsurface Support
7228-3	Patent No. 6,890,127	10/745,902	Subsurface Platforms for Supporting Bridge/Culvert Constructions
7228-6	Patent No. 7,384,217	11/693,586	System and Method for Soil Stabilization of Sloping Surface

PATENT REEL: 029040 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 09/27/2012**